tion and completion of the new armory building for the Sixty-ninth Regiment, 
N. G. N. Y., to he erected on the westerly side of Lexington avenue, extend-
ing from Twenty-fifth to Twenty-sixth street, in the Borough of Manhattan, 
amounting to the sum of six hundred and six thousand two hundred and sixty-six 
dollars ($606.266), for Alternative "A," be accepted as being the lowest bid for said 
work; that the same be submitted to the Commissioners of the Sinking Fund for 
their concurrence, and to the Comptroller for his approval of the sureties thereon, 
and when so approved the Chairman of this Board he authorized to execute the con-

[...]

completion of the new armory building for the Sixty-ninth Regiment, N. G. N. Y., 
to be erected on the westerly side of Lexington avenue, extending from Twenty- 
fifth to Twenty-sixth street. in the Borough of Manhattan, amounting to the sum 
of six sundred and six thouSand two hundred and sixty-six dollars ($6c6,266) for 
Alternative "A" be accepted as being the lowest bid for said work; that the same 
be submitted to the Commissioners of the Sinking Fund for their concurrence, and 
to the Comptroller for his approval of the sureties thereon, and when so approved